
PSSA SALON DATABASE RESULTS - PRINTS
Cumulative Overall Scores of Entrants - 2021/2022 - (up to 1st SAN Parks Nat Salon) - AUDITED

No of Entrants Accepted: 32 PRINT SCORES BY CATEGORY 16 56
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1 Charlaine Gerber National Photographic Club 30 33 16 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 33 1
2 Corine Ross Krugersdorp Camera Club 27 32 11 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 32 2 -1 -1
3 Gonnie Myburgh National Photographic Club 29 32 14 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 32 2 0 -1
4 Phillip De Lange Witzenberg Photographic Society 24 29 13 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 29 3 -3 -4
5 Louise De Lange Witzenberg Photographic Society 11 12 6 0 6 2 4 0 4 8 20 4 -9 -13
6 Mariana Visser Witzenberg Photographic Society 15 15 10 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 15 5 -5 -18
7 Herman Olivier Swartland Fotografieklub 13 13 8 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 13 6 -2 -20
8 Alida Heine Tygerberg Photographic Society 14 12 9 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 12 7 -1 -21
9 Kim Stevens Cape Town Photographic Society 10 12 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 12 7 0 -21

10 Anna Engelhardt Cape Town Photographic Society 6 8 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 -4 -25
11 Michael Feistel Brandpuntfotoklub 3 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 -1 -26
12 johan viljoen Tygerberg Photographic Society 5 6 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 -1 -27
13 Larissa Muller Krugersdorp Camera Club 4 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 0 -27
14 Trudi Du Toit Cape Town Photographic Society 4 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 0 -27
15 Coert Venter Durbanville Fotografieklub 6 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 -1 -28
16 Pieter Swart Tygerberg Photographic Society 5 5 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 0 -28
17 Haralambos Parolis Cape Town Photographic Society 2 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 -1 -29
18 Russell James Southern Suburbs Camera Club 11 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 0 -29
19 Christo Giliomee Paarl Photographic Club 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 13 -1 -30
20 JOHAN VAN WYK Tygerberg Photographic Society 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 14 -1 -31
21 Lee Tarleton Tafelberg  Fotografieklub 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14 0 -31
22 Lesley Parolis Cape Town Photographic Society 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14 0 -31
23 Neels Beyers Tafelberg  Fotografieklub 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14 0 -31
24 Marleen La Grange Witzenberg Photographic Society 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 -1 -32
25 Nicol du Toit Cape Town Photographic Society 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 0 -32
26 Celia  Fouche Witzenberg Photographic Society 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 0 4 12 12 0 Judge but no PRINT points
27 Clifford Wyeth Tygerberg Photographic Society 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 8 12 12 0 Judge but no PRINT points
28 Stephen Burgstahler Tygerberg Photographic Society 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 4 8 8 0 Judge but no PRINT points
29 Dave Gordon Cape Town Photographic Society 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 4 4 0 Judge but no PRINT points
30 Jacoba van Zyl Cape Town Photographic Society 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 4 4 0 Judge but no PRINT points
31 Peter Hardcastle Swartland Fotografieklub 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 4 4 0 Judge but no PRINT points
32 Theo Potgieter Cape Town Photographic Society 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 4 4 0 Judge but no PRINT points
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